TOWN OF LAPAZ TOWNCOUNCIL MEETING LaPaz Town Hall 108 E. Randolph St. LaPaz, IN 46537

June 18, 2020 6:00 pm

ATTENDANCE: Roger Ecker Council President, Kelli Chavez Council Member, Ryan Young, Council Member, Lorraine Dove Clerk-Treasurer.

NEW BUSINESS: Discussion of the new hire of Steve Stacey as the replacement of Bill Reed as the Sewer Superintendent. The board members reviewed the interview notes from the executive meeting on June 11, 2020. Roger made a motion to hire Mr. Stacey. Ryan seconded the motion. Motion carried 3-0.

ADJOURNMENT: Roger made a motion to adjourn. Ryan seconded the motion. Motion carried 3-0. Meeting adjourned at 6:08 PM.

Next board meeting will be July 9, 2020 at 6:00 PM.

Roger Ecker, Council President	date
Ryan Young, Council Member	date
Kelli Chavez, Council Member	date
Lorraine Dove, Clerk Treasurer	date